2008, management changed the measure of segment assets used in evaluating segment performance. Segment assets for December 31, 2007
have been retrospectively adjusted and the second table below summarizes the impact of this change. Return measures now include working
capital (all current assets and current liabilities) plus net property, plant and equipment. The previous measure included inventory, trade
receivables, net property, plant and equipment and unamortized purchased intangibles.

September 30,
2008

December 31,
2007

Residential Furnishings $ 805.1 $ 801.9
Commercial Fixturing & Components 313.0 340.3
Industrial Materials 298.0 276.8
Specialized Products 272.3 275.5

Segment subtotal 1,688.4 1,694.5

Reconciliation to consolidated assets:
Average current liabilities included in segment numbers above 357.5 318.3
Assets held for sale 106.8 554.5
Unallocated assets 1,489.6 1,577.4
Adjustment to period-end vs. average assets 88.2 (72.2)

Total Assets $ 3,730.5 $ 4,072.5

December 31,
2007

segment
assets as
previously
reported

Less
average
gross

goodwill
and other
intangibles

Net average
other

assets and
liabilities
included in
return

measures

December 31,
2007

segment
assets (as
adjusted)

Residential Furnishings $ 1,493.6 $ (573.4) $ (118.3) $ 801.9
Commercial Fixturing & Components 703.8 (318.1) (45.4) 340.3
Industrial Materials 376.4 (75.2) (24.4) 276.8
Specialized Products 676.7 (339.2) (62.0) 275.5
Average current liabilities included in segment numbers above �  �  318.3 318.3
Assets held for sale 554.5 �  �  554.5
Unallocated assets 410.5 1,318.2 (151.3) 1,577.4
Adjustment to year-end vs. average assets (143.0) (12.3) 83.1 (72.2)

Total Assets $ 4,072.5 $ �  $ �  $ 4,072.5

Edgar Filing: LEGGETT & PLATT INC - Form 10-Q

26

11. CONTINGENCIES
The Company is involved in various legal proceedings including matters which involve claims against the Company under employment,
intellectual property, environmental and other laws. When it appears probable in management�s judgment that the Company will incur monetary
damages or other costs in connection with claims and proceedings, and the costs can be reasonably estimated, appropriate liabilities are recorded
in the financial statements and charges are made against earnings. No claim or proceeding has resulted in a material charge against earnings, nor